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LAKE HAVASU CITY

Community Investment Department

ENGINEERING ¢ PROCUREMENT 4 BUILDING ¢ PLANNING & ZONING ¢ CODE ENFORCEMENT

INVITATION TO BID
FY 2017-1S SLURRY SEAL PROGRAM
Project No. SM390C-2752

ADDENDUM NO.1
September 1, 2017

Attention is called to the following changes, additions, clarifications and/or deletions to the
original solicitation and they shall be taken into account in preparing submissions:

There is no change in the opening date. Submissions are due no later than 3:00 p.m.,
Arizona Time, September 20, 2017, at the City Clerk’s Office, 2330 McCulloch Blvd. N.,
Lake Havasu City, AZ 86403.

ITEM | ACTION DESCRIPITION or ISSUE

ADD the following Cul-De-Sac Streets:
e Boeing Bay

Electra Bay

Lear Bay

Lockheed Bay

Piper Bay

1:00 ADD
SECTION 00310, Page 00310-2 shall be changed to ADD the following:
Item No. 2650.1 9707 SY of Traffic Control
Item No. 2710.1 80 tons of Type 2 Aggregate
Item No. 2710.1 11 tons of PCMQS-1H

Engineers Estimate increased by $20,500

2:00 CHANGE | Page 00020-1 Change Engineer’s Estimate to read: $245,500.00

3:00 REPLACE | Replace Page 00310-2 with the attached

4:00 REPLACE | Replace Street Lists in Section 00900, page 00900-1 with the attached

5:00 ADD Add attached Street Map in Section 00900

DATE: 9/1/2017 BY: Jsl Lyndtle SinglAon
” 2

Lynette Singleton, Procurement Official

2330 McCulloch Blvd N.  Lake Havasu City, Arizona 86403-5950  (928) 855-2116  TDD (928) 855-3945
www.lhcaz.gov




SECTION 00310 - ADDENDUM ONE

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT OF UNIT PRICE 1 ITEM

NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY MEASURE (Word & Figure Amount) TOTAL COSTS 2
BASE BID

1200.1 Mobilization/Demobilization 1 L.S. $ $

and miscellaneous work

2650.1 Traffic Control 116,117 S.Y. $ $
2710.1 Type Il Aggregate 935 Tons $ $
2710.2 PCMQS-1H 141 Tons $ $
BASE BID TOTAL 3 $
Force Account 1 L.S. $ 5,000.000 $ 5,000.00

Five Thousand Dollars no/100

BID TOTAL + FORCE ACCOUNT $

L The “Unit Price” column shall indicate unit or lump sum prices for each bid item and shall be indicated in written and numerical form.
2 The “Item Total Costs” column shall indicate the extension of the unit prices, which is obtained by multiplying the “Estimated Quantity” column by the “Unit Price” column.
3 The “Bid Total” amount shall be the sum of all costs listed in the “Item Total Costs” column.

00310-2



Section 00900

FY 2017-18 Slurry Seal - Street List (ADDENDUM NO. 1)

Street Name
ACOMA PL
ANACAPA PL
AVALON LN
AVALON PL
BIRCHETT LN
BISCAYNE LN
BONITA LN
BOROS LN
BOSUN LN
BOUNTY LN
BRACERO LN
BRYCE CIR
BRYCE CT
BRYCE LN
BRYCE PL
BURKEMO LN
CHAPARRAL CIR
CHAPPARAL CT
COLLEGE LN
CRICKET LN
DONNER BAY
DONNER CIR
DONNER CT
EL DORADO LN
FURGOL LN
GUEST LN
HILLVIEW CIR
HILLVIEW PL
IMPALA LN
MONACO LN
NOLINA LN
OCEANIC LN
PARK TERRACE LN
SAFARI LN
SANDWOOD PL
SATURN LN
SOTOL LN
SPIRIT LN
STAR LIGHT LN
STARMIST LN
STINGRAY LN
SUNCHASER LN

Base Bid - Bid Item 2650.1

From
ACOMA BLVD
ANACAPA DR
AVALON AVE
AVALON AVE

AVALON LN
RAINBOW AVE
MCCULLOCH BLVD
JONES DR
MCCULLOCH BLVD
MCCULLOCH BLVD
AVALON AVE
BRYCE DR
BRYCE DR
FREMONT DR
BRYCE DR
JONES DR
CHAPARRAL CIR
CHAPPARAL CT
COLLEGE DR
DAYTONA AVE
ARMOUR DR
DONNER DR
DONNER DR
DAYTONA AVE
JONES DR
SAN JUAN DR
HILLVIEW DR
HILLVIEW DR
DAYTONA AVE
PALO VERDE BLVD
MCCULLOCH BLVD
BOSUN LN
PARK TERRACE AVE
DAYTONA AVE
ANGLER DR
DAYTONA AVE
ACOMA BLVD
BISCAYNE LN
PALO VERDE BLVD
PALO VERDE BLVD
IMPALA LN
DAYTONA AVE

00900-1

To
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC

Length
500
560
735

1,040
110
1,435
275
200
1,395
1,400
375
450
400
895
250
1,200
210
225
110
175
700
275
300
245
550
245
210
105
975
800
715
445
385
275
145
255
800
115
275
275
895
1,045

Square Yards
2,256
1,944
2,528
5,041

981
4,350
1,239

890
3,977
3,977
1,775
1,433
1,368
2,640
1,069
4,691
1,537
1,475
1,018

950
2,119
1,158
1,217
1,077
2,246
1,183
1,283
1,017
3,236
3,942
2,363
1,602
1,568
1,151
1,087
1,158
2,477

871
1,372
1,264
2,675
3,109



Section 00900

FY 2017-18 Slurry Seal - Street List (ADDENDUM NO. 1)

Street Name
SUNCHIEF LN
SUNFISH LN
SUNLINER LN
SURF RIDER LN
SURFSONG LN
TEAL LN
TEMPEST LN
THISTLE LN
TITAN LN
TORRITO LN
TRITON LN
TYPHOON LN
VENTURER LN
WAYFARER LN

Base Bid - Bid Iltem 2625.1

From
KEYWESTER DR
TRADEWIND DR
TRADEWIND DR
TRADEWIND DR
WAYFARER LN

AZTEC DR
MCCULLOCH BLVD
DAYTONA AVE
DAYTONA AVE
MCCULLOCH BLVD
DAYTONA AVE
DAYTONA AVE
KEYWESTER DR
DAYTONA AVE

To
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC

Length
425
145
145
205
310
175
215
235
265

1,075
235
210

1,150

1,365

ORIGINAL Total Square Yards

ADDENDUM NO.1 ADDITIONAL SCOPE OF WORK

BOEING BAY
ELECTRA BAY
LEAR BAY
LOCKHEED BAY
PIPER BAY

AVIATION DR
AVIATION DR
AVIATION DR
AVIATION DR
AVIATION DR

CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC
CUL DE SAC

550
530
550
600
550

ADDENDUM NO 1 Total Square Yards

00900-2

Square Yards
1,494
910
894
1,017
1,261
963
997
1,072
1,161
3,303
1,072
1,030
3,261
3,650

106,401

1861
1813
1874
2156
2003

116,108
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